檳城電子
BENCENT           Surge Arrester
Let the storm come more violently!                     http://www.bencent.com.cn  - 1 -
1. Introduction
Bencent gas-filled surge arresters are designed for protecting the
telecommunication installations and power supply.The components
are also used in switching equipments, CRT, CATV and household
appliances.

Breakdown
Voltage
100V/s
Tolerance
of Vs
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
1kV/µs 8/20µs② 50Hz③
Insulation
Resistance
Co
(10kHz
@0.3V)
  V ％ V KA A GΩ DC PF
B3D090L 90 25 ≤700 5 5 ≥1 25V ≤1.5
B3D150L 150 25 ≤800 5 5  ≥1 50V ≤1.5
B3D230L 230 25 ≤800 5 5 ≥1 100V ≤1.5
B3D350L 350 25 ≤800 5 5 ≥1 100V ≤1.5
B3D420L 420 25 ≤900 5 5 ≥1 100V ≤1.5
Notes:
 ① All the paramemters are tesetd according to GB/T 9043-1999 and
ITU-T K12
② Five times of each polarity, 3 minutes interval